PASCOE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
CORSON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Pascoe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Woodhead

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Pascoe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Reichel
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Pascoe
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Hugh Trounce

15 Feb 1876
30 Jun 1957 (81)
Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Waitaki, NZ

Hugh Thomas 1850 - 1932
Harriet Jane Clegwidden 1850 - 1936
27 Sep 1900

Grace Sloan
21 Jun 1875 Winton, NZ
28 Oct 1960 (85) Hamilton, NZ

Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Robert (also shown as Corsan) 1837 - 1905
Catherine Jane Sloan 1839 - 1923

Hugh Robert
7 Sep 1901
30 Jul 1982 (81)
Nth Shore, NZ, cemetery, cremated

3 Nov 1925

Lilian
26 Jun 1903
31 Dec 1984 (81)
Nth Shore, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Rhoda Margaret
26 Apr 1903
15 Aug 1976 (73)
Porirua, NZ, cemetery

14 Mar 1942

Frederick
Cc 1882
1 May 1965 (83)
Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Gladys Christina
25 Nov 1911
5 Jan 1985 (74)
Nth Shore, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Levin, NZ

Hamilton, NZ

Otopoho
Otopoho

Winton
Winton



Married:

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Pascoe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Morris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Pascoe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Porter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Pascoe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Yearbury
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

27 Mar 1928

Charles Edward
15 May 1904
14 Jul 1976 (72)
Nth Shore, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Vera May
23 May 1908 Taihape, NZ
13 May 1987 (79)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

22 Dec 1930

William George
3 Sep 1908
6 May 1982 (74)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Rosella Grace
13 May 1910 Horopito, NZ
8 Nov 1983 (73)
Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

5 Oct 1933

Sydney Albert
27 Aug 1908
20 May 1951 (43)
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

William Henry

26 Dec 1912 Raetihi, NZ
27 Feb 1995 (83) Whangarei, NZ
Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ
3 Feb 1940

Thelma Eileen
17 Dec 1914 Auckland, NZ
24 Feb 2006 (92) Auckland, NZ

Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists
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Notes:

Hugh was on the 1905 unofficial census for the Levin township petition,

described as a carter with 4 people & 2 buildings

Charles & William Morris were brothers

Electoral Rolls:

1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
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Hugh

Selwyn
Selwyn
Winton
Levin
Winiata
Horopito
Horopito
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hugh R
Wellington
Petone
Petone
Petone
Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu
Featherston
Featherston
Cambridge
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Ganger
Ganger
Labourer
Carter

Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster
Postmaster

Retired
Retired
Retired

Grace

Winton
Levin
Winiata
Horopito
Horopito

Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Lilian

Petone
Petone
Petone
Para
Para

Featherston
Featherston
Cambridge

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1966
1969
1972

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1978
1981

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
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Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Frederick

Waipiatu
Waipiatu
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Pukerau Bay
Pukerau Bay

Pukerau Bay

Charles
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Frankton
Frankton
Frankton
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

William
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Frankton

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Gardener
Gardener
Porter
Gardiner
Gardiner
Gardiner
Gardiner
Gardiner
Gardiner
Gardiner

Gardiner

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Coal Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Miner
Builder

Building Supervisor
Building Supervisor

Trucker
Trucker
Trucker
Trucker
Miner

Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married
Nth Shore Married

Rhoda

Wellington Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Whatawhata Spinster
Whatawhata Spinster
Whatawhata Spinster
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Pukerau B Married
Pukerau B Married
Pukerau B Widow
Pukerau B Widow
Pukerau B Widow
Pukerau B Married

Gladys

Oxford Married
Oxford Married
Oxford Married
Oxford Married

Frankton Married
Frankton Married
Frankton Married

Rotorua Married
Rotorua Married
Rotorua Married
Widow
Widow
Vera

Whatawhata Married
Whatawhata Married
Whatawhata Married
Whatawhata Married
Frankton Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1957
1960
1963
1966
1975
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
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Frankton
Frankton
Frankton
Frankton
Frankton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Sydney

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Christchurch

Auckland
Auckland

William

Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata

Mata

Mata

Mata

Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika

Miner
Miner
Miner
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor

Upholsterer
Upholsterer
Motor Trimmer
Upholsterer
Upholsterer
Upholsterer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Fitters Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Road Surfaceman
Road Surfaceman
Road Surfaceman
Road Surfaceman
Road Surfaceman
Road Surfaceman
Retired

Retired

Road Surfaceman

Frankton
Frankton
Frankton
Frankton
Frankton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Rosella

Wellington
Wellington

Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Thelma

Whatawhata
Whatawhata

Mata

Mata

Mata

Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika
Otaika

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

5



1988
1995
1998
2002
2005
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Purewa

Retired

Purewa

Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



